Financial liabilities  (190,680) (466,978) (390,343) (20,593) (216,697) (196,347)

Effect of interest rate swaps  185,014 412,921 346,669 20,593 216,697 196,347

 203,785 137,424 105,266 5,166 19,203 8,052

Surbana Jurong Private Limited

and its Subsidiaries

Financial statements

Year ended 31 December 2018

 FS81

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss, and the Group does not designate derivatives (interest rate swaps) as hedging
instruments under a fair value hedge accounting model. Therefore, in respect of the fixed rate
instrument a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.

 Profit or loss Equity

100 bp

increase
100 bp

decrease
100 bp

increase
100 bp

decrease

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Group

31 December 2018

Variable rate instruments 2,038 (2,038) – –

Interest rate swap – – 1,850 (1,850)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 2,038 (2,038) 1,850 (1,850)

31 December 2017

Variable rate instruments 1,374 (1,374) – –

Interest rate swap – – 4,129 (4,129)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 1,374 (1,374) 4,129 (4,129)

Company

31 December 2018

Variable rate instruments 52 (52) – –

Interest rate swap – – 206 (206)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 52 (52) 206 (206)

31 December 2017

Variable rate instruments 192 (192) – –

Interest rate swap – – 2,167 (2,167)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 192 (192) 2,167 (2,167)

Surbana Jurong Private Limited

and its Subsidiaries

Financial statements

Year ended 31 December 2018

 FS82

Derivative assets and liabilities designated as cash flow hedges

The following table indicates the periods in which the cash flows associated with derivatives that
are cash flow hedges are expected to impact profit or loss and the fair value of the related hedging
instruments.

Carrying
amount

Expected
cash flows

Within
1 year 1-3 years

More than
3 years

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
2018
Group
Interest rate swaps
Liabilities 2,878 3,875 1,069 1,733 1,073